Pelham Union Free School District, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
June 30, 2025

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

Depreciation/amortization expense was charged to School District functions and programs as
follows:

 General support
 Instruction

Cost of food sales

$ 37,722
2,710,925

4,158

 Total Depreciation/Amortization Expense $ 2,752,805

C. Accrued Liabilities

Accrued liabilities at June 30, 2025 were as follows:

Fund

General
Special

Aid
School
Lunch Total

Payroll and Employee
Other

 Benefits $ 218,776 $
350,310

4,894
-

$ 1,618 $
-

225,288
350,310

$ 569,086 $ 4,894 $ 1,618 $ 575,598

D. Long-Term Liabilities

The following table summarizes changes in the School District’s long-term liabilities for the year
ended June 30, 2025:

Cumulative
Effect of

Balance, Change in Balance, Maturities Balance Due
as Reported Accounting as Restated New Issues/ and/or June 30, Within
July 1, 2024 Principle* July 1, 2024 Additions Payments 2025 One-Year

General Obligation Bonds Payable $ 67,935,000 $
Plus - Unamortized premium

on bonds 4,129,337

- $ 67,935,000 $

- 4,129,337

- $ 4,700,000 $ 63,235,000

- 354,792 3,774,545

$ 4,900,000

-

72,064,337 - 72,064,337 - 5,054,792 67,009,545 4,900,000

Leases Payable 429,354 - 429,354 - 168,876 260,478 173,399

Other Non-Current Liabilities:
 Compensated Absences 359,852 8,119,494 8,479,346 131,150
 Net Pension Liability - ERS 2,567,343 - 2,567,343 234,278
 Net Pension Liability - TRS 2,378,893 - 2,378,893 -
Other Postemployment
 Benefit Liability 120,531,774 - 120,531,774 9,177,502

- 8,610,496
- 2,801,621

2,378,893 -

25,693,598 104,015,678

861,050
-
-

2,782,086

 Total Non-Current Liabilities 125,837,862 8,119,494 133,957,356 9,542,930 28,072,491 115,427,795 3,643,136

 Total Long-Term Liabilities $ 198,331,553 $ 8,119,494 $ 206,451,047 $ 9,542,930 $ 33,296,159 $ 182,697,818 $ 8,716,535

*See Note 2D.
The change in the compensated absences liability is presented as a net change.

Each governmental fund's liability for compensated absences, leases, net pension liability and other
postemployment benefit liabilities are liquidated by the General Fund. The School District's
indebtedness for general obligation bonds is satisfied by the Debt Service Fund which is funded
primarily by the General Fund.

38